GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA WORKS DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

Dated, Bhubaneswar, the

6th August, 2014

No.07361400432014-9303 /W., Sri. Purna Chandra Jena Executive Engineer (M) Mechanical (R&B) Division, Berhampur is hereby transferred and posted as such in Mechanical (R&B) Division Bhubaneswar against the existing vacancy.

2. He is also allowed to remain in charge of Executive Engineer (M) Mechanical (R&B) Division, Berhampur in addition to his own duties until further order or till posting of a substitute.

By order of the Governor

Sd/-

(P.K Nayak)

Under Secretary to Government

Memo No. 9304 /W., Dt.06.08.2014

Copy forwarded to the Principal Accountant General (A&E), Odisha, BBSR/Accountant General (Works & Accounts), Puri Branch, Puri/G.A (Vigilance) Department Cuttack/G.A (SE) Department/GA (Rent) Department/ W.R. Department / EIC (Civil), Odisha, BBSR/All C.Es & S.Es of Works Department/S.E (M) Mechanical (R&B) Circle, Bhubaneswar/ Mechanical (R&B) Division Berhampur/ Mechanical (R&B) Division, Bhubaneswar /Officer concerned/ GF (10 spare copies) for information and necessary action.

Under Secretary to Government

Memo No. 9305 /W., Dt.06.08.2014

Copy forwarded to the Private Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Odisha / /Private Secretary to Development Commissioner-cum-Addl. Chief Secretary, Odisha/P.A. to EIC-cum-Secretary, Works Department for kind information of the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Odisha/DC-cum-ACS, Odisha/EIC-cum-Secretary to Government Works Department respectively.

Under Secretary to Government

Memo No. 9306 /W., Dt.06.08.2014

Copy forwarded to the Additional Secretary to Government, Department of Water Resources with a request to place the services of one E.E. (M) to this Department for detailed posting in the vacant post of Mechanical (R&B) Division, Berhampur

Under Secretary to Government

Memo No. 9307/W., Dt.06.08.2014

Copy forwarded to Luminous Infoways Pvt. Ltd, N-6/373 Nayapalli, Jayadev Vihar, Bhubaneswar, e mail <u>ID-support@lipl.in</u> for information and necessary action. He is requested to upload this Notification in the Website of Works Department for information of general public.

Under Secretary to Government